

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-0371	Version:	1	Name:	Friends of Bluff Spring Fen, Elgin, Illinois.
Туре:	Partnership A	greement		Status:	Approved
File created:	9/24/2020			In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners
On agenda:	10/20/2020			Final action:	10/20/2020
Title:	PROPOSED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT				
	Request: Requesting authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to enter into a Partnership Agreement with Friends of Bluff Spring Fen, Elgin, Illinois.				
	Reason: Friends of Bluff Spring Fen, a volunteer-led conservation organization focused on the protection of Bluff Spring Fen Nature Preserve, wishes to contribute up to \$5,000.00 to support habita improvement work at Bluff Spring Fen Nature Preserve in northwest Cook County. The Forest Preserves and Friends of Bluff Spring Fen will collaborate to conduct restoration activities including brush and invasive plant control across a 20-acre area of the preserve.				
	Funding and contractual management services will be provided by the Friends of Bluff Spring Fen, at no direct cost to the Forest Preserves. The Forest Preserves wishes to partner with Friends of Bluff Spring Fen to assist in coordinating the proposed restoration activities. All projects will be subject to review and approval by the Forest Preserves prior to proceeding.				
	Contract period: Date of execution - 12/31/2023				
	Fiscal Impact: N/A. The Forest Preserves will provide in-kind staff support for the planning, implementation, and monitoring of projects.				
	Account(s): N/A				
	Concurrences: The Chief Financial Officer has approved this item. Final agreement is subject to legal review and approval.				
	District(s): 15				
Sponsors:	FRANK J. AGUILAR				
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent				
Code sections:					
Attachments:					
Date	Ver. Action By	/		Act	ion Result

PROPOSED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

FPD Board of Commissioners

Request: Requesting authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to enter into a Partnership Agreement with Friends of Bluff Spring Fen, Elgin, Illinois.

approve

Reason: Friends of Bluff Spring Fen, a volunteer-led conservation organization focused on the protection of Bluff Spring Fen Nature Preserve, wishes to contribute up to \$5,000.00 to support habitat improvement work at Bluff Spring Fen Nature Preserve in northwest Cook County. The Forest Preserves and Friends of Bluff Spring Fen will collaborate to

1

10/20/2020

Pass

File #: 20-0371, Version: 1

conduct restoration activities including brush and invasive plant control across a 20-acre area of the preserve.

Funding and contractual management services will be provided by the Friends of Bluff Spring Fen, at no direct cost to the Forest Preserves. The Forest Preserves wishes to partner with Friends of Bluff Spring Fen to assist in coordinating the proposed restoration activities. All projects will be subject to review and approval by the Forest Preserves prior to proceeding.

Contract period: Date of execution - 12/31/2023

Fiscal Impact: N/A. The Forest Preserves will provide in-kind staff support for the planning, implementation, and monitoring of projects.

Account(s): N/A

Concurrences:

The Chief Financial Officer has approved this item. Final agreement is subject to legal review and approval.

District(s): 15